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CABLE TRAY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ASSEMBLY MANUAL

Before beginning the assembly, familiarize yourself with the components provided. The 
diagram below provides a visual reference, with each part labeled accordingly.

Component Overview

x1A

Drilling Template

x2

Hooks

B x1

Cable Tray

x4

M5X12mm

x4

M5X16mm

Cable Tray Components (Pre-Assembled):

x2

Cable Tray Rod

1 x8

Velcro Fasteners

2 x2

Handle

3

You have problems with the assembly or questions? Feel free to contact us.
On our website at https://support.deskspace.de/
E-Mail: support@deskspace.de 1
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 

Position the drilling template (A) on the tabletop where you wish to install the cable tray. 
Drill 4 holes through the template, ensuring precise alignment.

x1A

Drilling Template

Technical Details

PCS 1

BRAND DESKSPACE

MODEL WRAP CABLE TRAY 90X35 CM

GROSS WEIGHT 0.8 KG

CARTON SIZE 93 X 16 X 4 CM
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You have problems with the assembly or questions? Feel free to contact us.
On our website at https://support.deskspace.de/
E-Mail: support@deskspace.de 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 2

If your tabletop is 15-17 cm in thickness, use the shorter screws (V1) provided. For 
thickness greater than 17 cm, use the longer screws (V2) provided. Secure the two 
hooks (B) to the tabletop using the pre-drilled holes. Ensure that the hooks are mounted 
parallel to each other and are firmly attached and level.

x2B

Hooks

Screws

x4

Step 3

Slide the cable tray rod (1), the one without the handle, into the hooks.

x1

Cable Tray Rod

1

3

B

1
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 4

Organize your cables using the provided Velcro fasteners (2). Ensure that all cables are 
neatly arranged and securely held by the fasteners.

x8

Velcro Fasteners

2

Step 5

Complete the assembly by attaching the handle (3) to the hooks. For future cable 
management, the handle (3) can be quickly detached at any time. This allows you to 

easily rearrange or replace cables as needed. After sorting or changing the cables, 
simply reattach the handle to secure the tray once again.

x2

Handle

3

4

2

3



KABELKANAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen, machen Sie sich mit den mitgelieferten Komponenten
vertraut. Die nachstehende Abbildung dient als visuelle Referenz, wobei jedes Teil entsprechend

Komponenten-Übersicht

x1A

Bohrschablone

x2

Haken

B x1

Kabelkanal

x4

M5X12mm

x4

M5X16mm

Kabelkanal-Komponenten (Vormontiert):

x2

Kabelkanal
-Stange

1 x8

Klettverschlüsse

2 x2

Handgriff

3

Sie haben Probleme mit der Montage oder Fragen? Nehmen Sie Kontakt mit uns auf.
Auf unserer Website unter: https://support.deskspace.de/
E-Mail: support@deskspace.de 5

gekennzeichnet ist.
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Sie dabei auf eine genaue Ausrichtung.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Schritt 1

Positionieren Sie die Bohrschablone (A) auf der Tischplatte an der Stelle, an der Sie die 
Kabelkanal installieren möchten. Bohren Sie 4 Löcher durch die Schablone und achten 

x1A

Bohrschablone

Technische Details

PCS 1

MARKE DESKSPACE

MODEL WRAP KABELKANAL 90X35 CM

BRUTTO GEWICHT 0.8 KG

KARTONGRÖßE 93 X 16X 4 CM
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Sie haben Probleme mit der Montage oder Fragen? Nehmen Sie Kontakt mit uns auf.
Auf unserer Website unter: https://support.deskspace.de/
E-Mail: support@deskspace.de 

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Schritt 2

Wenn Ihre Tischplatte 15-17 cm dick ist, verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten kürzeren 
Schrauben (V1). Bei einer Dicke von mehr als 17 cm verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten
längeren Schrauben (V2). Befestigen Sie die beiden Haken (B) mit Hilfe der
vorgebohrten Löcher an der Tischplatte. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Haken parallel

x2B

Haken

Schrauben

x4

Schritt 3

Schieben Sie die Kabelkanal-Stange (1), die keinen Handgriff hat, in die Haken.

x1

Kabelkanal-
Stange

1

7

zueinander, fest und waagerecht angebracht sind.

B

1



MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Schritt 4

Ordnen Sie Ihre Kabel mit den mitgelieferten Klettverschlüssen (2). Achten Sie darauf,
dass alle Kabel ordentlich angeordnet sind und von den Klettverschlüssen sicher

x8

Klettverschlüsse

2

Schritt 5

Schließen Sie die Montage ab, indem Sie den Handgriff (3) an den Haken befestigen.
Für das zukünftige Kabelmanagement kann der Handgriff (3) jederzeit schnell

abgenommen werden. So können Sie die Kabel bei Bedarf leicht neu anordnen oder
austauschen. Nach dem Sortieren oder Auswechseln der Kabel bringen Sie den

x2

Handgriff

3

8

gehalten werden.

Handgriff einfach wieder an, um die Ablage erneut zu sichern.

3

x8

Klettverschlüsse

2

2



MANUEL D'ASSEMBLAGE DU SYSTÈME DE GESTION 
DES CHEMINS DE CÂBLES

Avant de commencer l'assemblage, familiarisez-vous avec les composants fournis. Le schéma
ci-dessous fournit une référence visuelle, chaque pièce étant étiquetée en conséquence.

Aperçu des Composants

x1A

Gabarit
de Perçage

x2

Crochets

B x1

Chemin de Câbles

x4

M5X12mm

x4

M5X16mm

Composants du Chemin de Câbles (Pré-Assemblés):

x2

Tige de Chemin 
de Câbles

1 x8

Attaches Velcro

2 x2

Poignée

3

Vous avez des problèmes avec le montage ou des questions? N'hésitez pas à nous contacter.
Sur notre site Internet à l'adresse suivante: https://support.deskspace.de/
E-Mail: support@deskspace.de 9
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INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE

Étape 1

Positionnez le gabarit de perçage (A) sur la table à l'endroit où vous souhaitez installer le 
chemin de câbles. Percez 4 trous à travers le gabarit, en veillant à un alignement précis.

x1A

Gabarit
de Perçage

Détails Techniques

PCS 1

MARQUE DESKSPACE

MODÈLE WRAP CHEMIN DE CÂBLES 90X35 CM

POIDS BRUT 0.8 KG

TAILLE DU CARTON 93 X 16X 4 CM
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Vous avez des problèmes avec le montage ou des questions? N'hésitez pas à nous contacter.
Sur notre site Internet à l'adresse suivante: https://support.deskspace.de/
E-Mail: support@deskspace.de 

INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE

Étape 2

Si votre plateau a une épaisseur de 15 à 17 cm, utilisez les vis les plus courtes (V1) 
fournies. Pour une épaisseur supérieure à 17 cm, utilisez les vis plus longues (V2)
fournies. Fixez les deux crochets (B) au plateau de table en utilisant les trous
pré-percés. Veillez à ce que les crochets soient montés parallèlement l'un à l'autre

x2B

Crochets

Vis

x4

Étape 3

Glissez la tige du chemin de câbles (1), celle qui n'a pas de poignée, dans les crochets.

x1

Tige de Chemin 
de Câbles

1

11

et qu'ils soient fermement fixés et de niveau.

B

1



Étape 4

Organisez vos câbles à l'aide des attaches Velcro fournies (2). Veillez à ce que tou les 
câbles soient bien rangés et solidement maintenus par les attaches.

x8

Attaches Velcro

2

Étape 5

Terminez l'assemblage en fixant la poignée (3) aux crochets. Pour la gestion future des
câbles, la poignée (3) peut être rapidement détachée à tout moment. Cela vous permet

de réorganiser ou de remplacer facilement les câbles en fonction des besoins. Après avoir
trié ou remplacé les câbles, il suffit de fixer à nouveau la poignée pour sécuriser le plateau.

x2

Poignée

3

12

x8

Attaches Velcro

2

3

2



MANUALE DI MONTAGGIO DEL VASSOIO PORTACAVI

Prima di iniziare il montaggio, familiarizzare con i componenti forniti. Il seguente diagramma 
fornisce un riferimento visivo con ogni componente etichettato di conseguenza.

Panoramica dei Componenti

x1A

Modello di Foratura

x2

Ganci

B x1

Vassoio Portacavi

x4

M5X12mm

x4

M5X16mm

Componenti del Vassoio Portacavi (Preassemblati):

x2

Vassoio Portacavi

1 x8

Chiusure in Velcro

2 x2

Maniglia

3

Hai domande o problemi con il montaggio? Non esitare a contattarci.
Sul nostro sito web all'indirizzo: https://support.deskspace.de/
E-Mail: support@deskspace.de 13
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ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

Passaggio 1

Posizionare la sagoma di foratura (A) sul piano dove si desidera installare il vassoio
portacavi. Praticare 4 fori attraverso la sagoma assicurandosi di mantenerla ben allineata.

x1A

Modello di Foratura

Dettagli Tecnici

1

DESKSPACE

WRAP VASSOIO PORTACAVI 90X35 CM

0.8 KG

93 X 16 X 4 CM

PCS 

MARCHIO

MODELLO

PESO LORDO DIMENSIONE 

DEL CARTONE
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Hai domande o problemi con il montaggio? Non esitare a contattarci.
Sul nostro sito web all'indirizzo: https://support.deskspace.de/
E-Mail: support@deskspace.de 

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

Passaggio 2

Se il piano ha uno spessore di 15-17 cm, utilizzare le viti più corte (V1) in dotazione. Per 
spessori superiori a 17 cm, utilizzare le viti più lunghe (V2) in dotazione. Fissare i due 
ganci (B) al piano utilizzando i fori preforati. Assicurarsi che i ganci siano montati
parallelamente l'uno all'altro e che siano fissati saldamente e a livello.

x2B

Ganci

Viti

x4

Passaggio 3

Far scorrere il vassoio portacavi (1), quello senza maniglia, nei ganci.

x1

Vassoio Portacavi

1

15

B

1



ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

Passaggio 4

Organizzare i cavi utilizzando le chiusure in velcro in dotazione (2). Assicurarsi che tutti i
cavi siano disposti in modo ordinato e tenuti saldamente dai fermi.

x8

Velcro Fasteners

2 x8

Chiusure in Velcro

2

Passaggio 5

Completare il montaggio fissando la maniglia (3) ai ganci. Nel caso in cui si voglia
 cambiare la disposizione dei cavi, è possibile staccare facilmente la maniglia (3) in 

qualsiasi momento. In questo modo è possibile riorganizzare o sostituire facilmente
i cavi secondo le necessità. Dopo aver sistemato o sostituito i cavi, è sufficiente

x2

Maniglia

3

16

x8

Chiusure in Velcro

2

riattaccare la maniglia per fissare nuovamente il vassoio.

3

2



MANUAL DE MONTAJE DEL SISTEMA DE GESTIÓN 
DE BANDEJAS PORTACABLES

Antes de comenzar el montaje, familiarícese con los componentes suministrados.
El siguiente diagrama te servirá como referencia visual, con cada pieza debidamente etiquetada.

Resumen de Componentes

x1A

Plantilla de 
Perforación

x2

Ganchos

B x1

Bandeja de Cables

x4

M5X12mm

x4

M5X16mm

Componentes de la Bandeja de Cables (Preensamblados):

x2

Barra de Bandeja 
de Cables

1 x8

Cierres de Velcro

2 x2

Mango

3

¿Tiene problemas con el montaje o preguntas? No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros.
En nuestro sitio web: https://support.deskspace.de/
Por correo electrónico: support@deskspace.de 17
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de que estén bien alineados.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Paso 1

Coloque la plantilla de perforación (A) en el tablero donde desee instalar la bandeja 
portacables. Realice 4 orificios con el taladro atravesando la plantilla. Asegúrese 

x1A

Plantilla de 
Perforación

Especificaciones Técnicas

PCS 1

MARCA DESKSPACE

MODELO WRAP BANDEJA DE CABLES 90X35 CM

PESO BRUTO 0.8 KG

TAMAÑO DEL CARTÓN 93 X 16 X 4 CM
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¿Tiene problemas con el montaje o preguntas? No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros.
En nuestro sitio web: https://support.deskspace.de/
Por correo electrónico: support@deskspace.de 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Paso 2

Si su tablero tiene un grosor de 15-17 cm, utilice los tornillos más cortos (V1)
suministrados. Para grosores de tablero superiores a 17 cm, utilice los tornillos más 
largos (V2) suministrados. Fije los dos ganchos (B) al tablero mediante los orificios 
pretaladrados. Asegúrese de que los ganchos estén montados paralelamente entre sí, 

x2B

Ganchos

Tornillos

x4

Paso 3

Deslice la barra de la bandeja portacables (1), la que no tiene asa, en los ganchos.

x1

Barra de Bandeja
de Cables

1

19

firmemente fijados y nivelados.

B

1



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Paso 4

Organice los cables utilizando los cierres de velcro (2) suministrados. Asegúrese de
que todos los cables estén ordenados y bien sujetos por los cierres de velcro.

x8

Cierres de Velcro

2

Paso 5 

Complete el montaje fijando el asa (3) a los ganchos. Para facilitar la gestión de cables
en el futuro, el asa (3) puede desmontarse rápidamente en cualquier momento. Esto

le permitirá reorganizar o sustituir fácilmente los cables según sea necesario. Después
de ordenar o cambiar los cables, basta con volver a colocar el asa para fijar de nuevo

x2

Mango

3

20

 la bandeja.

3

x8

Cierres de Velcro

2

2




